
2024 Mustang Band & Guard Summer Calendar
APRIL

Date Day Event Who's Involved Time Location

4/29/2024 Mon Percussion Training Camp Current 8th-11th Grade Percussion 3:00 - 4:30PM MWHS Band Hall

4/30/2024 Tue 24-25 BAND REGISTRATION (Come-and-go-Event) ALL 24-25 BAND STUDENTS 5:00 - 8:00PM MWHS Band Hall

MAY

Date Day Event Who's Involved Time Location

5/2/2024 Thu Percussion Studio & Jazz Ensemble Concert Percussion Studio/Jazz Ensemble 7:00 PM MWHS Auditorium

5/3/2024 Fri SHSU Concert Band Festival Wind Ensemble All Day SHSU/Gaertner PAC

5/6/2024 Mon Percussion Training Camp Current 8th-11th Grade Percussion 3:00 - 4:30PM MWHS Band Hall

5/6/2024 Mon Color Guard Auditions Prospective 24-25 Color Guard Members 3:30 - 6:00PM Commons

5/7/2024 Tue MIS/MJH Spring Band Concert MIS Band & MJH UIL Bands 6:00PM/7:00PM MWHS Auditorium

5/8/2024 Wed 24-25 BAND & ATHLETICS PHYSICALS ALL 24-25 BAND & GUARD MEMBERS ($20) 1:30 - 5:30PM MWHS Gyms

5/8/2024 Wed Color Guard Auditions Prospective 24-25 Color Guard Members 3:30 - 6:00PM Commons

5/9/2024 Thu MWHS Spring Band Concert MWHS Bands 7:00 PM MWHS Auditorium

5/10/2024 Fri Band Banquet 23-24 Band & Guard Members and Families 5:30 PM MISD Event Center

5/13/2025 Mon Color Guard Auditions Prospective 24-25 Color Guard Members 3:30 - 6:00PM Commons

5/15/2024 Wed Color Guard Auditions Prospective 24-25 Color Guard Members 3:30 - 6:00PM Commons

5/21/2024 Tue Color Guard Registration 24-25 24-25 Color Guard Members 5:00 - 8:00PM Band Hall

5/25/2024 Sat MWHS Graduation MWHS Band Members TBD Reed Arena

5/29-5/31 Wed-Fri MUSTANG BAND & GUARD MINICAMP ALL 24-25 BAND & GUARD MEMBERS 9:00AM - 5:00PM MWHS

JUNE

Date Day Event Who's Involved Time Location

6/17-6/18 Mon-Tue Drum Major Camp 23-24 Drum Majors only 9:00AM - 4:00PM Jordan HS, Katy TX

JULY

Date Day Event Who's Involved Time Location

7/18-7/19 Thu-Fri Leadership Training Camp 24-25 Leadership Team Members TBD TBD

7/22-7/26 Mon-Fri FULL BAND CAMP ALL MEMBERS 8:00AM - 5:00PM MWHS

7/29-8/2 Mon-Fri FULL BAND CAMP ALL MEMBERS 8:00AM - 5:00PM MWHS

AUGUST

Date Day Event Who's Involved Time Location

8/5-8/6 Mon-Tue FULL BAND CAMP ALL MEMBERS 8:00AM - 5:00PM MWHS

8/7/2024 Wed Final Camp Day, 1/2 Day ALL MEMBERS 8:00AM - Noon MWHS

8/8/2024 Thu First Day of School - No Rehearsal! ALL MEMBERS N/A MWHS

8/9/2024 Fri Full Band Rehearsal & Parent Preview Night ALL MEMBERS 5:30PM - 8:00PM MWHS

8/13/2024 Tue Full Band Rehearsal ALL MEMBERS 5:30PM - 8:30PM MWHS

8/15/2024 Thu Full Band Rehearsal ALL MEMBERS 5:30PM - 8:30PM MWHS

8/17/2024 Sat Full Band Rehearsal ALL MEMBERS 8:00AM - Noon MWHS

8/20/2024 Tue Full Band Rehearsal ALL MEMBERS 5:30PM - 8:30PM MWHS

8/22/2024 Thu Full Band Rehearsal ALL MEMBERS 5:30PM - 8:30PM MWHS

8/24/2024 Sat Full Band Rehearsal ALL MEMBERS 8:00AM - Noon MWHS

8/27/2024 Tue Full Band Rehearsal ALL MEMBERS 5:30PM - 8:30PM MWHS

8/29/2024 Thu Full Band Rehearsal ALL MEMBERS 5:30PM - 8:30PM MWHS

8/30/2024 Fri Week 1 Varsity Football Game - Home vs Bryan HS ALL MEMBERS 3:00 - 10:00PM "The Ranch"

Stay up to date! Our calendar can always be found electronically on our website at magnoliawestband.org - Please sync our google calendar to YOURS!                                        
Questions about the calendar or ANYTHING High School Band or Guard related? Please email Mr. Hicks at jhicks@magnoliaisd.org

We are looking forward to having YOU as part of our Mustang Band & Guard Family for the 2024-2025 School Year!


